
1 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Current Health �Status Questionnaire


(HSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


General health condition 

HSD010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3349 32.26 3349 32.26 

1 : Excellent, 1019 9.82 4368 42.07 

2 : Very good, 2205 21.24 6573 63.31 

3 : Good, 2513 24.21 9086 87.52 

4 : Fair, or 1096 10.56 10182 98.07 

5 : Poor? 198 1.91 10380 99.98 

9 : Don't �know 2 0.02 10382 100.00 



2 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Current Health Status Questionnaire


(HSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


no. of days physical health was not good 

HSQ470 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3352 32.29 3352 32.29 

0 4343 41.83 7695 74.12 

1 323 3.11 8018 77.23 

2 425 4.09 8443 81.32 

3 361 3.48 8804 84.80 

4 173 1.67 8977 86.47 

5 204 1.96 9181 88.43 

6 54 0.52 9235 88.95 

7 221 2.13 9456 91.08 

8 39 0.38 9495 91.46 

9 17 0.16 9512 91.62 

10 132 1.27 9644 92.89 

11 10 0.10 9654 92.99 

12 18 0.17 9672 93.16 

13 5 0.05 9677 93.21 

14 116 1.12 9793 94.33 

15 106 1.02 9899 95.35 

16 5 0.05 9904 95.40 

17 4 0.04 9908 95.43 

18 3 0.03 9911 95.46 

19 1 0.01 9912 95.47 

20 42 0.40 9954 95.88 

21 29 0.28 9983 96.16 

22 3 0.03 9986 96.19 

23 1 0.01 9987 96.20 

24 1 0.01 9988 96.20 

25 14 0.13 10002 96.34 

26 1 0.01 10003 96.35 

27 2 0.02 10005 96.37 

28 5 0.05 10010 96.42 

29 2 0.02 10012 96.44 

30 354 3.41 10366 99.85 

99 : Don't know 16 0.15 10382 100.00 
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May 2004


no. of days mental �health was not good 

HSQ480 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3353 32.30 3353 32.30 

0 4413 42.51 7766 74.80 

1 282 2.72 8048 77.52 

2 455 4.38 8503 81.90 

3 326 3.14 8829 85.04 

4 162 1.56 8991 86.60 

5 272 2.62 9263 89.22 

6 51 0.49 9314 89.71 

7 181 1.74 9495 91.46 

8 37 0.36 9532 91.81 

9 4 0.04 9536 91.85 

10 164 1.58 9700 93.43 

11 2 0.02 9702 93.45 

12 10 0.10 9712 93.55 

13 3 0.03 9715 93.58 

14 68 0.65 9783 94.23 

15 140 1.35 9923 95.58 

16 6 0.06 9929 95.64 

17 4 0.04 9933 95.68 

18 1 0.01 9934 95.68 

19 1 0.01 9935 95.69 

20 81 0.78 10016 96.47 

21 9 0.09 10025 96.56 

23 1 0.01 10026 96.57 

24 3 0.03 10029 96.60 

25 17 0.16 10046 96.76 

26 2 0.02 10048 96.78 

27 1 0.01 10049 96.79 

28 5 0.05 10054 96.84 

29 1 0.01 10055 96.85 

30 314 3.02 10369 99.87 

99 : Don't know 13 0.13 10382 100.00 
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Frequency Distribution for Current Health Status Questionnaire


(HSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


inactive days due to phys./mental hlth 

HSQ490 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3355 32.32 3355 32.32 

0 5658 54.50 9013 86.81 

1 247 2.38 9260 89.19 

2 287 2.76 9547 91.96 

3 151 1.45 9698 93.41 

4 75 0.72 9773 94.13 

5 106 1.02 9879 95.16 

6 21 0.20 9900 95.36 

7 82 0.79 9982 96.15 

8 22 0.21 10004 96.36 

9 3 0.03 10007 96.39 

10 65 0.63 10072 97.01 

11 3 0.03 10075 97.04 

12 9 0.09 10084 97.13 

13 2 0.02 10086 97.15 

14 30 0.29 10116 97.44 

15 57 0.55 10173 97.99 

16 1 0.01 10174 98.00 

17 1 0.01 10175 98.01 

18 3 0.03 10178 98.04 

20 21 0.20 10199 98.24 

21 11 0.11 10210 98.34 

22 1 0.01 10211 98.35 

24 1 0.01 10212 98.36 

25 6 0.06 10218 98.42 

28 3 0.03 10221 98.45 

30 150 1.44 10371 99.89 

99 : Don't know 11 0.11 10382 100.00 



5 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Current Health Status Questionnaire


(HSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


SP recent health - over past 4 weeks 

HSQ500 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 964 9.29 964 9.29 

1 : Yes 2309 22.24 3273 31.53 

2 : No 7097 68.36 10370 99.88 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 10371 99.89 

9 : Don't know 11 0.11 10382 100.00 



6 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Current Health Status Questionnaire


(HSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


SP have stomach or intestinal illness? 

HSQ510 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 964 9.29 964 9.29 

1 : Yes 896 8.63 1860 17.92 

2 : No 8513 82.00 10373 99.91 

7 : Refused 1 0.01 10374 99.92 

9 : Don't know 8 0.08 10382 100.00 
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Frequency Distribution for Current Health Status Questionnaire


(HSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


SP have flu, pneumonia, ear infection? 

HSQ520 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 964 9.29 964 9.29 

1 : Yes 609 5.87 1573 15.15 

2 : No 8794 84.70 10367 99.86 

7 : Refused 2 0.02 10369 99.87 

9 : Don't know 13 0.13 10382 100.00 



8 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Current Health Status Questionnaire


(HSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


SP donated blood in past 12 months? 

HSD570 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4512 43.46 4512 43.46 

1 : Yes 274 2.64 4786 46.10 

2 : No 5595 53.89 10381 99.99 

9 : Don't know 1 0.01 10382 100.00 



9 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Current Health Status Questionnaire
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How long ago was last blood donation? 

HSQ580 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 10108 97.36 10108 97.36 

1 47 0.45 10155 97.81 

2 37 0.36 10192 98.17 

3 25 0.24 10217 98.41 

4 28 0.27 10245 98.68 

5 24 0.23 10269 98.91 

6 29 0.28 10298 99.19 

7 17 0.16 10315 99.35 

8 13 0.13 10328 99.48 

9 13 0.13 10341 99.61 

10 15 0.14 10356 99.75 

11 18 0.17 10374 99.92 

12 6 0.06 10380 99.98 

99 : Don't know 2 0.02 10382 100.00 
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Blood ever tested for HIV virus? 

HSQ590 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 4512 43.46 4512 43.46 

1 : Yes 1798 17.32 6310 60.78 

2 : No 4021 38.73 10331 99.51 

9 : Don't know 51 0.49 10382 100.00 



11 NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release 
Frequency Distribution for Current Health Status Questionnaire


(HSQ_B.XPT)

May 2004


Source of Health Status Data 

HSAQUEX Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

1 : Dietary Recall Component -- B(1-11) 2484 23.93 2484 23.93 

2 : MEC CAPI Questionnaire -- �B(12-150) 7898 76.07 10382 100.00 
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